NAN PAR Z

The gold nanoparticle for nanotechnology

Certificate of Analysis

Product Family
Product Number

Cubic Gold Nanoparticles
A1C-30-CIT-DIH-1-5

Lot # SPEC

Form Gold Colloid

Capping Agent Cltrate

Solution 18MEG DI Water

Source 1AHO1

Edge nm measured TEM 30
SPR Abs oD measured  UV/VIS 1
PDI stddev/size measured DLS 10%
SPR Peak nm measured  UV/VIS 529
pH measured  Orion 7
Zeta Potential mV measured DLS -35
Concentration nps/mL calc 9.60E+10
Wt. conc. mg/mL calc 0.050
ppm calc 50
Wt. % % calc 0.0050%
Molarity pM calc 159.9
Number moles calc 1.60E-13
Molar Ext. M-1cm-1 calc 6.25E+09
Abs Molar Ext. M-1cm-1 calc 6.25E+09
Scat Molar Ext. M-1cm-1 calc 0
Surf Area nmz2 calc 5400
Citrate mM measured 5
Volume mL measured 5
Date 4/29/2023
Exp Date 7/28/2023

Alex Schoen, Manager Quality Control

Absorbance

1.25

1.00

0.75
0.50

OD (1cm)

0.25

0.00
400

600 800

1000

Wavelength (nm)




