		I V Id nanopartio		RTZ	•	
Certificate		-				
Och timoate	oi Ailaiys					
Due donat Familio		Outin Onld N	la mama utiala a			
Product Family			Nanoparticles			
Product Numbe	er 	A1C-30-CIT- SPEC	DIH-1-5			
Lot # Form		Gold Colloid				
Capping Agent		Cltrate				
Solution		18MEG DI W	/ater			
Source		1AH01	atci			
Oddicc		TATIOT				
Edge	nm	measured	TEM	30		
SPR Abs	OD	measured	UV/VIS	1		
PDI	stddev/size		DLS	10%		
SPR Peak	nm	measured	UV/VIS	529		
рH		measured	Orion	7		
Zeta Potential	mV	measured	DLS	-35		
Concentration	nps/mL	calc		9.60E+10		
Wt. conc.	mg/mL	calc		0.050		
ppm		calc		50		
Wt. %	%	calc		0.0050%		
Molarity	pM	calc		159.9		
Number	moles	calc		1.60E-13		
Molar Ext.	M-1cm-1	calc		6.25E+09		
Abs Molar Ext.		calc		6.25E+09		
Scat Molar Ext.	M-1cm-1	calc		0		
Surf Area	nm2	calc		5400		
Citrate	mM	measured		5		
Volume	mL	measured		5		
Date				4/29/2023		
Exp Date				7/28/2023		
Alass Oakaasa N		lite . O t I				
Alex Schoen, M	lanager Qua	lity Control				
Absorbar	100					
1.25		$\overline{}$				
1.00						
				all b		
ົມ 0.75 —			412	, 51700 p		
0.75 0.50		+				
0.25	_					
0.00	600 800	1000				
	555 566					
100						